Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government

Annual General Assembly

Resolution 2022-06: Reception and approval of the Audited Financial Statements of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government

IT IS RESOLVED

THAT the delegates of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee)/Cree Nation Government 48th/45th Annual General Assembly having taken cognizance of the 2021-2022 Audited Financial Statements of the Grand Council of the Crees (Eeyou Istchee) and Cree Nation Government hereby formally adopted said financial statements.

Proposed by:		
Seconded by:		